District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

	,	ta Fe, NM 875			Santa F	•				_	IDED REPOR
APPLI	CATIO	10	operator Name a Sonat Raton, P.O. Box	nd Address L.L. C. 190	LL, RE-EN	NTER	, DEEPEN,	180514	² OGRID I	Number	A ZONE
Raton, NM 87740 3 Property Code 3 Property Na Vermejo Park					Ranch VPR B-11				11		
2.	5180)			⁷ Surface Lo				(Form	erly \	Valdez T)
IL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Id		·	North/South line	Feet from the	East/W	est line	County
F	35	30N	18E		2370	6'	FNL	1465'	FV	VL	Colfax
	1	8 I	Proposed B	ottom F	Iole Locatio	n If D	ifferent From	n Surface			
JL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Id	In Feet from	m the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/W	est line	County
	<u> </u>	9 Pr	roposed Pool 1	<u> </u>				10 Prop	osed Pool	2	
			Vermejo					F	Raton	_	
	Type Code		12 Well Type Co	ode	13 Cable	-	14	Lease Type Code			d Level Elevation
E 16 Multiple 17 Proposed Depth 2720'			Completion Rig 18 FormationVermejo Vermejo			19 Contractor		20	20 Spud Date January 7, 2000		
			²¹ I	roposec	l Casing and	d Cem	ent Program				
Hole S	ize	Casi	ng Size	ze Casing weight/foot			etting Depth	Sacks of C		E:	stimated TOC
12 ½	4"	8	8 5/8" 24#			328'		300 s			
7 7/8	8"	5	5 1/2		17#		2682'		425 sx.		
2 Describe zone D	the proposes	sed program. blowout preve	If this application	on is to DEF if any. Use	EPEN or PLUG E additional sheet	BACK, g ts if nece	ive the data on the	present productiv	ve zone an	d proposed	1 new producti
. RU com	pletion rig.	Install BOP. P	U and RIH with	4 ¾" bit on	2 7/8" tubing.						
. Drill out	surface plu	ıg 0' to 50' and	CIBP's at 2202	' and 2422'	. Reverse circula	te clean v	with fresh or clean	produced water to	PBTD at 2	2636'.	
Perforate	e and frac a	ccording to Ra	ton/Houston offi	ices.							
. Clean ou	ıt to bottom	and reverse ci	rculate clean.								
. RIH wit	h pumping	equipment and	place on test.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
best of my knowledge and belief.					Appro	ved by:	I John				
Signature:						 	DISTON	CT/SUPE	PVIS	OR	
Printed name	: Donald R	R. Lankford				Title:	ואופוע	27/06			12/27/
Title: Senior	Petroleum	Engineer				1	oval Date:	<i>* [[17</i> 7]	Expiratio	on Date:	0/2//
Data: 12/20/	00		Phone: (50	5) 445-462	0	Condi	tions of Approval:				

Attached

T

' Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office	Energy, Minerals and Natural F		Fuan C-103 Revlaed 1-1-59
P.O. Box 1920, Hosby, NM 82240	OIL CONSERVATION P.O. Box 20)33	WELL API NO. 30-007-20098
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico	87504-2033	5. Indicate Type of Lease
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brizos Rd., Ariec, NM \$7410			STATE FEE X 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PRO DIFFERENT RESER	OTHER COAL	N OR PLUG BACK TO A ERMIT	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name VAldez Canyon 3018 8. Well No.
3. Address of Operator	Troduction company		351-F 9. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 2967, Houston	, TX 77252		Wildcat
Unit LetterF : _237 Section 35 11. Check A NOTICE OF INT	Township 30N R: 10. Elevation (Show whether 8131 GR Appropriate Box to Indicate)	Nature of Notice, R	NMPM Colfax County
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON X	REMEDIAL WORK	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		ALTERING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING		COMMENCE DRILLING	
OTHER:		CASING TEST AND CE	MENT JOB [_]
12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operational SEE RULE 1103. 9/04/91 Estimated star 1. Remove surface equi	t of work.	d give pertinent dates, includ	
2. Set CIBP @ 2420' with 3. Set CIBP @ 2225 with 4. Place 6 sks (50') su 5. Place well marker, i	th 2 sks (18') class A h 12 sks (108') class	@ 15.6 ppg on A @ 15.6 ppg.	Fill to surface with Gel mud.
	•		
I harmy carify that the information stowed in file a			
SIGNATURE	LUMBAN me	Operations Sur	perintendent DATE 7/09/91
TYPE OR PRINT NAME L. D	. Williamson		талиже 17/09/91
- ()			

DISTRICT SUPERVISOR 7-10-9/

State of New Mexico

to Appropriate District Office	Enc. Minerals and Natura	I Resources Department		Revised 1-1-37
-DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1920, Hobby 1711 83240	OIL CONSERVAT		WELL API NO.	
DISTRICTII	P.O. Box Santa Fe, New Mexi		30-007-20098	
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Sand re, new wext	CO 87304-2038	5. Indicate Type of Lea	re 🗀
DISTRICTIN				STATEL FEE (X)
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Artec, NM 87410			6 Size Oil & Gir Leis	e Na
SUNDRY NOT	ICES AND REPORTS ON W	VELLS	V/////////////////////////////////////	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PR	OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEP	PEN OR PLUG PACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit	Acrement Name
	RVOIR, USE "APPLICATION FOR 2-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	PERMIT		i
1. Type of Well:			Valdez Cany	on 3018
MEIT MEIT OUT	ontex Co	oal Methane		
2. Name of Operator			8. Well No.	
Pennzoil Exploration 3. Address of Operator	& Production Company	7	351 F	
P.O. Box 2967, Housto	on TY 77252		9. Pool name or Wilden	
4. Well Location	M, IA IIZJZ		Wildcat	
Unit Letter _F : 23	376 Feet From The North	1 in and 146	5	West
		Line 18d	Feel From The	west Line
Section 35	Township 30 N	Range 18 E	NMPM Colfa:	X
		her DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	V//	X
II. Check	8131 GR			
NOTICE OF INT	Appropriate Box to Indicat			
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION (O:	SUB	SEQUENT REPO	ORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	,		RING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING	OTHINGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. L PLUC	AND ABANDONMENT
		CASING TEST AND CE	MENT JOB	
OTHER:		OTHER:Sh	ut-in	चि
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Oversi	ione (Clarity et al. 11)			(X
 Describe Proposed or Completed Operat work) SEE RULE 1103. 	ious (Creary sime ou perioted delails,	and give pertinent dates, includ	ling enimaled date of stand	iz any proposed
Testing complete, wel	l shut-in waiting on	pipeline.		
	••			
·				
hereby early that the following . A				
hereby early that the information about to true as	/ // // ,			
SIGNATURE A TOTAL	Left Marian m	Operations Sup	erintendent	4/26/90
YPE OR PRINT NUMB		——————————————————————————————————————	DAT	£
). Williamson		TET	2910NENO.505-376-281
This space for State Use)	7			
1770 / 100		DISTRICT SU	JPERVISE II.	,
PROVED 14 70/10	m			4-30-90
Y YOU WE INVOKED TO ENCORTED			DATE	

AND THE RESIDENCE OF STREET OF STREE

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Submit to Appropriate				State of N	ew Me.	xico						
District Office State Lease - 6 copies		Ener	gy, Minera	ils and Nat			partm	ent			_	n C-105 sed 1-1-89
Per Lease - 5 copies DISTRICT P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs	NM 83240	OII	L CON	SERVA			SIO	N T	WELL APIN	o. 7 - 20098		
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artes			Santa Fe	P.O. Bo , New Mo			38			ype of Lease		
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., A									6. State Oil	SI & Gas Lease I	ATE	FEE X
									,,,,,,,,	777777 7		
	COMPLETION	1 OR R	ECOMPL	ETION RE	PORT	AND LO	G					
12 Type of Well: OIL WELL	GAS WE	ц 🗌	DRY 🗌	OTHER	Coa	l Metha	ne		7. Lease Nar	ne or Unit Ag	reement N.	ame
A. Tomas of Completion	_					-				z Canyor	1	
b. Type of Completion NEW WORK WELL X OVER		PLUO		DUFF (3018			
	DEEPEN	BACK		RESVR (OTHER -	 						
2 Name of Operator Pennzoil Exp	oration a	nd Pro	oductio	n Compa	nv			1	3. Well No. 351 F			
3. Address of Operator). P∞l name	or Wilder		
P.O. Box 296		, TX	77252					1	Wildca			
4. Well Location												
Unit Letter _	F : 23	76 _{F∝}	t From The	North	•	Line a	nd .	1465	Feet 1	From The	West	Lin
												Lill
	35	Tov	vaship 30	N	Rang	e 18	E	NM	_{PM} Col	fax		County
10. Date Spudded 8/20/89	11. Date T.D. Res 8/25/89	ched	12 Date C 9/25	ompl. <i>(Ready</i> /89	to Prod.)	13.	Elevation 813	os (DF&	RKB, RT, C	iR, etc.)	14. Elev. C 8133	asinghead
15. Total Depth 2720	16. Plug E 263			17. If Multipl Many Zo		. How		ervals illed By	Rotary Too	15 1	Cable Too	4s
19. Producing Interval(s)									<u>. </u>	20. Was Direc	tional Sun	vev Made
2246-2514 Mu	ltiple Co	al Sea	ams							Ye		rey triade
21. Type Electric and Ot									22. W25 W	ell Cored	-	
GR, Dual Indu	ctin, Den	sity,	Neutro	n, Cali	per,	Drift				No		
	- 	CA	SING R	ECORD	(Repo	ort all stri	ngs se	et in w	ell)			
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT	LB/FT.	DEPT	'H SET	H	OLE SIZE		CEM	ENTING R	ECORD	AMC	OUNT PULLE
8 5/8	24		32			1/4			ks Clas			0
5 1/2	17		26	82	/	7/8		25 s	ks Sili	calite		0
					-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 -	
					 							
24.		LIN	ER RECO	RD				25.	TU	BING REC	ORD	
SIZE	ТОР	BC	DTTOM	SACKS CE	MENT	SCREI	ΞN		SIZE	DEPTH		PACKER SET
	·	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					2	7/8	2593		NA
26. Perforation reco	rd (interval si	ze and r	number)		·	7 40	<u> </u>	IOT F	D A CTT ID	E CEL COL		
Perforation reco	PF 1-5''S	PF 2-	-½"SPF			DEPTH				E CEMEN NT AND KIN		EEZE, ETC.
2509-14 2504- 2487-	07 2315-	<u> </u>	327-30			2444-				0 lbs s		CAL USED
2444-	46	22	271-73			2246-			150,00			
2430-	33	22	246-50									
28.		. <u> </u>		<u>PRODU</u>	CTIC	N						
Date First Production 9/25/89		Production Pump in	na Method <i>(F</i> ne 2 1/	lowing, gas li 2x2/12	fr, рипфі THD	ng - Size and	type pu	mφ)		Well State	is (Prod. o	r Shut-in)
Date of Test	Hours Tested		hoke Size	Prod'n Fo		Oil - Bbl.					ducin	
11/1/89	24		NA	Test Peni		011 - 601.	ı	as - MCI 195	·	Vater - Bbl. 70	N.	325 - Oil Ratio A
Flow Tubing Press.	Casing Pressure		alculated 24-	Oil - Bbl.	<u></u>	Gas - M	L CF		r - BbL		ty - API -	
NA	35	H	our Rate	0		195			70		NA NA	•
29. Disposition of Gas (Se	old, used for fuel,	rented, etc.)			•			Test W	inessed By		
Flarred	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · ·								
	Coal summa	•		, -								
Mud and elec	tric logs	prev	Lously	submitt	ed.	and an of			 	,		
31. I hereby certify that	ine agormation	MANNIE OF	I WAN SIDES	uj inis Jorm	is irue.	ana comple	ie 10 114	e vesi of	my knowle	age and beli	ef	

Printed Name L. D. Williamson TimeOperations Supt. Date 11/2/89

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-163 Revlaed 1-1-89

District Office		,	Key Ged 1-1-37
- <u>DISTRICT 1</u> P.O. Box 1920, Howk, NM 83240	OIL CONSERVATION P.O. Box 20		WELL API NO.
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N.M. 83210	Santa Fe, New Mexico		30-007-20098 5. Indicate Type of Lease
DISTRICT III			STATE FEE X
1000 Rio Britos Rd., Artec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPERTIESER)	CES AND REPORTS ON WE POSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPE VOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PI 101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	N OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Valdez Canyon
1. Type of Well: OIL OAS WELL WELL	OTHER	-	3018
2. Name of Operator	an and Duadouties Co		8. Well No.
3. Address of Operator .	on and Production Cor	npany	351-F
P.O. Box 2967, Hous	ston, TX 77252		9. Pool name or Wildcat Wildcat .
4. Well Location	No41	1//5	
Unit Letter F : 23/6	Feet From The North	Line and1465	Feet From The West Line
Section 35	Township 30N	lange 18E	NAPM Colfax Courty
	10. Elevation (Show whether	r DF, RKB, RT, GR, elc.)	NAPM COITAX County
11. Check A	ppropriate Box to Indicate	Nature of Notice, R	LEDOIT, Or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTE	ENTION TO:		SSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	1	ALTERING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING	012/102/12/13	COMMENCE DRILLING	
	_	CASING TEST AND CE	EMENT JOB (X)
OTHER:		OTHER: Drillin	
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operatio work) SEE RULE 1103.	cs (Clearly state all pertinent details, a	nd give pertinent dates, includ	ting entimated date of starting any proposed
8/22/89 Test BOP an 8/25/89 Drill 7 7/8 8/26/89 Set and cem silicalite	w/300 sks class G w d casing w/600 psi f. hole to 2720'. Log ent 72 jts (2681.48'	/2% CaCl @ 15.8 or 30 mins. No) 5 1/2", 17 1b	jts (328') 8 5/8", 24 1b. J-55, ppg. Plug down w/500 psi Cemen pressure drop. J-55, ST&C casing w/425 sks ent to surface. Waiting on
Completion. I hereby certify that the information problem is the information of the info	Munayan m	ઓત. g <u>Operations</u> Sup	perintendent DATE 9/6/89 TELEPHONE NO. 05-376-281
This space for State Use)			
MOVEDRY 19 String	~~	DISTRICT SH	PERMITON OF A HO
אינע ען דואסאנות אס זאסענוני	TITLE		PERMISOR DATE 7-5 87

Sizic of New Mexico

Ferra C-101

Submit to Appropriate Minerals and Natural Resources Department E Distinct Office Revised 1-1-89 State Lease - 6 copies For Louis - 5 copies OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED P.O. Box 2088 API NO. (sesigned by OCD on New Wells) DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobby, NM \$\$240 30-007-20098 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artosia, NM \$8210 FEE 🔯 JUL 0 7 195-STATE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azioc, NM #7410WESTERN DIVISION APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 7. Lease Name or Usut Agreement Name In Type of Work:

b. Type of Well:	RE-ENTE	ETN/CE B	PLUG BACK MULTPLE ZONZ	Valdez Canyon 3018		
Name of Operator Penn	zoil Exploratio	on and Production	Company	8. Well No. 351F 9. Pool name or Wildcat		
Address of Operator P.O.	Box 2967, Hous	ton, TX 77252-29	67	Wildcat_		
4 Well Location		From The North		Feet From The	West Lime	
Section 35	Town	natrip 30N Ran	ge 18E !	NMPM Colfax	County	
		10. Proposed Depth	11. F	ormation .	12. Rotary or C.T.	
		2300'		Vermejo	Rotary	
13. Elevations (Show wheth 8131		14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond Blanket	15. Drilling Contractor Finley	16 Approx 7/1	Date Work will stan 5/89	
17.	P	ROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENT PROGE	RAM		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP	
12-3/4	8-5/8	24	350	175	Surface	
7-7/8	5-1/2	17	2300	450	Surface	
3. Drill 7-3 4. Set 5-1/2	7/8" hole to TD 2" casing to 23 will be comple	ement to surface 00' and cement to ted by perforation	n in U&L Vermej	o with 2-7/8" to 9-27-89	J	
I hereby certify that the inform	ENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	FRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN see to the best of my knowledge and b	dw. Project Mana	ager DA	TE	
(This spect for State Use) APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL B	2 Elohu	UST BE APPRI	OBTANDA SI	5 7 175 (17 17 17) A	n 4-27-89	
	100~ 1					

MELL __CATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION __AT

Porm C-102 Superzedes C-128 Effective 14-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Perotor Well No. Exploration and Production Company Valdez Canvon 351 F Section Township County Range R18E COLFAX T30N Actual Footage Location of Welli WEST 1465 NOR TH feet from the feet from the Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreages Bround Level Elev. Vermejo 8131 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, climinating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information conherein is true and complete to the R. D. Osterhout Project Manager Doi:
June 21, 1989 1465 I hernby certify that the well location shown on this plat was platted from field under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.